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Group Class 1st 2nd 3rd

Group 2
Overall Paul Swanson Perry Tennell William Shanahan

1A Robert Paltrow
1B Manley Ford
1F Dudley Cunningham
1G Fred Burke
1J Robert Weschler
1K Peter Jackson Richard Mayor Rob Rowland
1L Jim Matthews George Smith Randy Williams
1M Adrian Cuarta Bob Peterson Najeeb Khan
1N Buzz Merchlewitz Jack Coulter Jim Hofer
2H Patrick Gartner Scott Nettleship Seve Plater
2J Paul Swanson Perry Tennell George Balbach
2K William Shanahan Chris Hauswald Will Tholmas
2M Richard Kresch
2X Ned Thornton Sam Kriske Bob Hine
3M Greg Kimbrough Bob Flowers Bruce Miles
3N Randall Cook
F5 Court Whitlock

Group 3
Overall Frank Beck Tim Lewis, Jr. Andre Herke

1E Bill Babcock
2B Robert McClenagan
2C Bob Wagner Robert Hibdon Court Whitlock
2D James Ellis
2G Farrell Preston Richard Milburn
3K Jack Refenning Josh McGraw Richard Howe
3L Frank Beck Tim Lewis, Jr. Josh Vargo
3O Vance Reed Lee Gianonne Richard Banks
3P Dave Bondon
3R Andre Herke Edward McMahon Mark Thomas
3X Seb. Smallegange

Group 4 B.O.S. S.
Overall Travis Engen Larry Connor Peter Gulick

F6B Fred Kaimer David Porter Richard Carlino
F7 Peter Gulick Bobby Brown Howard Katz
F8 Andrew Gilberg Brad Krause Seb Coppola
F10 Larry Connor Bill Hart Duncan Dayton
F11 Travis Engen Wm. Eichengrun Stan Wattles
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Group 5
Overall Eric Bretzel Jeff McKain Mark Herrington

2E Bill Murray Brian Cooper Tim Holland
2F Jeff McKain Jerry Loftin Michael Bozarth
3E Allan Sevadjian Juan Gonzalez Philip DiPippo
3F Michael Wallenfelsz Drew Ewing Bill Todd
3G John Cloud Carl Jensen Sean Ryan
3H Larry Ligas Kevin Violette Trent Terry
3I Eric Bretzel Mark Herrington Bastiaan Smallegange
3J Mike Defenbau Bill Keith Nancy Lorenzen
3Q Roland Bauer Mike Donohue Steve Collins
5X Barry Chevalier Kent Bain Larry Hoffman

Group 6
GTP Overall Archie Urciuoli Richard Polidori Brian DeVries

GTP 1 Brian DeVries Jim Loftis Ron Ciaravella
GTP 2 Archie Urciuoli Reggie Smith Bill Hawe
GTP 3 Mark Pritch D.Spencer/R.Grupp Ralph Thomas

Scott Spencer
GTP 4 Richard Polidori Brad Krause Mark Pritch

WSC Overall Brian Pickering George Robinson Ed Borowy
WSC1 George Robinson Jim Rogers Doug Smith
WSC2 Ed Borowy Skip Cummins Ross Bleustein
WSC3 Brian Pickering Tom Sedivy Rasim Tugberk

Group 7
Overall Peter Gulick Hamish Somerville John Brice

2A Bill Murray Brad Krause
3A John Brice Thomas Mabey Duncan Dayton
3A7 Bill Peter
3C Peter Gulick Hamish Somerville Roy Walzer
C1 Vic Franzese
C3 Justin Frick

C3A Rick Bell Johan Woerheide
S2 James Ellis Stephen Paoletti Sean Gilligan
7X Mark Simpson

Group 8
Overall Don Soenen Wayne Otto John Cloud

VSC Bill Bradford Lance Smith George Brockman
HSC John Cloud Jack Finch Scott Murphy
BSC Brian Gill Larry Carroll John Orzechowski
LSC Don Soenen Wayne Otto Dale Phelon

LSCX John Goodson Clay Young Steve Dunn
TRK Tom Carson
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Group 9
Overall Don Soenen Josh Vargo Dale Phelon

C4 Frank Jackson Tom Hedges
C5 Jim Scott Jerry Waltenberger Nicholas Angelos
C6 Charles O'Brien, III Tom King Tom Turner
C12 Don Soenen Dale Phelon Richard Howe
C14 Josh Vargo Eric Lux Jason Martinelli
C15 Ross Bleustein Jeff Goldman Scott Neuman
9X Seb. Smallegange Bas Smallegange

Vintage Enduro
Overall Wm. Shanahan Jack Refenning Josh Vargo

V1 Bob Wagner Robert Hibdon Roy Walzer
V4 Damian Moloney Patrick Gartner
V5 Jack Refenning Josh McGraw Joe Sullivan
V6 Vance Reed Art Woodworth Lee Gianonne
V7 Wm. Shanahan Greg Kimbrough George Smith
V9 Josh Vargo Tim Lewis, Jr. Jim Thomason

Classic GT Enduro
Overall Jerry Loftin Eric Bretzel Jeff McKain

GT1 Michael Wallenfelsz Drew Ewing Brad Krause
GT2 John Cloud David Ritter Richard Lind
GT3 Eric Bretzel Seth Davidow Bas. Smallegange
GT4 Mike Defenbau Bill Keith Robert Newton
GT5 Jerry Loftin Jeff McKain Michael Bozarth

Historic Enduro
Overall Josh Vargo Don Soenen Scott Tyler

H1 Peter McLaughlin Roy Walzer Murray Smith
H3 Brad Blum Tom King Charles O'Brien III
H4 Hartmut VonSeelen Bill Riddell Jim Scott
H7 Hamish Somerville
H9 Josh Vargo Scott Tyler Jason Martinelli
H10 Don Soenen Richard Howe Dale Phelon
H11 Laurence Lambert Carlos deQuesada Tim Lewis, Jr.
HX Bas. Smallegange
P1 Ron Ciaravella Robert Blain
P2 Archie Urciuoli
P3 Mark Pritch Jeff Lewis Dennis Spencer
P4 Richard Polidori

Jo Bonnier 2-Litre Peter Gulick Hamish Somerville Rasim Tugberk
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Anglo-American
Overall-American Jeff McKain John Cloud Wm. Dickson Rathbone

AM1 John Cloud Michael Wallenfelsz Drew Ewing
AM2 Jeff McKain Wm. Dickson Rathbone John Brice

Overall-Anglo Larry Ligas Youngdahl/Williams Farrell Preston
ANGL1 Larry Ligas Trent Terry Jerry Richards
ANGL2 Farrell Preston James Roberts Lee Talbot
ANGL3 Youngdahl/Williams Robert Tornello George Wright

Klub Sport Challenge
Overall Josh Vargo Jim Thomason Tim Lewis, Jr.

911 Josh Vargo Larry Mendez Bob Newman
914 Jim Thomason Tim Lewis, Jr. Frank Beck
FIA Art Woodworth Vance Reed Lee Giannone
356 Paul Swanson George Balbach Vic Skirmants
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